Surge Energy Inc. to present at the FirstEnergy/Société Générale EnergyGrowth Conference in Toronto

Calgary, Tuesday, November 9, 2010/CNW/ - Notification of live webcast event:

Surge Energy Inc. (TSXV: SGY) Live webcast presentation Wednesday, November 17, 2:15 PM EST

To listen and view this online event, please visit:

http://jetslides.tv/lobby/301

The presentation will be available in an archived version at this link for 30 days following the live presentation.

For more information on the webcast please visit <u>www.firstenergy.com</u> or contact:

Dan O'Neil, President and CEO, Surge Energy Inc., Phone: (403) 930-1020, Fax: (403) 930-1011, Email: doneil@surgeenergy.ca; Max Lof, CFO, Surge Energy Inc., Phone: (403) 930-1021, Fax: (403) 930-1011, Email: mlof@surgeenergy.ca